Notice of Meeting/Workshop Hearing

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES
The Department of Children and Family Services announces a public meeting to which all persons are invited.

DATES AND TIME: Friday, January 25, 2008; Friday, February 29, 2008; Friday, March 28, 2008; Friday, April 25, 2008; Friday, May 30, 2008; Friday, June 27, 2008; Friday, July 25, 2008; Friday, August 29, 2008; Friday, September 26, 2008; Friday, October 31, 2008; Friday, November 28, 2008, 8:30 a.m.

PLACE: Mason’s Tropical Lodge, 3100 Evans Avenue, Fort Myers, Florida

GENERAL SUBJECT MATTER TO BE CONSIDERED: Lee County Community Alliance Meetings. The Florida Department of Children and Family Services announces the following Circuit 20 Community Based Care Alliance Meetings to which all interested persons are invited.

A copy of the agenda may be obtained by contacting Eileen Wickeri at (239)338-1251.

For additional information or pursuant to Section 286.26, F.S., if you are a qualified individual with a disability and need special accommodations to participate in this meeting, contact Eileen Wickeri, with the Department of Children and Family Services at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

For more information, you may contact Eileen Wickeri at (239)338-1251.
